To: To: Divi Fax: Prom: Accor Phon.	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAL sion of Corporations suber : (850) 617-634 unt Name : JOHNSON, POI unt Name : 076666002140 ta : (727) 461-180 fumber : (727) 461-180	 PR, BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS, D	tit number (shown below) of t.))) this page. Doing so will ge	ĵ
To: Divi Fax 1 Prom: Accor Phon. Fax 1	Fion of Corporations Fumber : (850)617-634 Aunt Name : JOHNSON, POI unt Number : 076666002140 5 : (727)461-100 Fumber : (727)441-861	(((H170001354253) H170001354253ABC D button on your browser from 81))) this page. Doing so will ge	enerate another cover sheet.
To: Divi Fax 1 Prom: Accor Phon. Fax 1	Fion of Corporations Fumber : (850)617-634 Aunt Name : JOHNSON, POI unt Number : 076666002140 5 : (727)461-100 Fumber : (727)441-861	HITODOIJS64253ABC D button on your browser from 81 PB, BOXÓR, RUPPEL & BURNS, 01	this page. Doing so will ge	enerate another cover sheet.
To: Divi Fax 1 Prom: Accor Phon. Fax 1	Fion of Corporations Fumber : (850)617-634 Aunt Name : JOHNSON, POI unt Number : 076666002140 5 : (727)461-100 Fumber : (727)441-861	91 PB, ΒάκάR, RUPPEL & BURNS, 0 18		
Accor Accor Phon Pax 1	unt Fumber : 076666002140 : : {727}461-183 fumber : (727)441-863	18	LLP.	
37 1045 - 184		L 7		
	Enter the email ad annual report n Email Address:	kdress for this business en mailings. Enter only one e	ntity to be used for fu mail address please.	vcvre -
		ORIDA LIMITED LIAB 3690 THE PRIZE, L	LC	
	Certificate of Status		0	i teop tek
	Certified Copy Page Count	<u></u>	0	
	Estimated Charge		\$125.00	

· • ·

.

ALLAHASSED FLORIDA 17 MAY 17 AM 9: 07 : FILED /5/17/17, 3:02 PM

4.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 3690 THE PRIZE, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLEI

<u>Name</u>

The name of this Company shall be: 3690 THE PRIZE, LLC.

ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business shall be 3690 Enterprise Road East, Safety Harbor, FL 34695, the mailing address of the business shall be P.O. Box 591, Safety Harbor, FL 34695, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Kerry A. Katchuk, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 3690 Enterprise Road East, Safety Harbor, FL 34695.

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial managers of the Company are Kerry A. Katchuk and Adele P. Katchuk, whose mailing address is 3690 Enterprise Road East, Safety Harbor, FL 34695.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 15th day of May, 2017.

KERRYA. KATCHUK, Authorized Representative

Prepared By: Jeffrey Gad, Esquire Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 401 E. Jackson St, Suite 3100 Tampa, FL 33602 (813) 225-2500 Bar No. 186317

20003/0003

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, at 3690 Enterprise Road East, Safety Harbor, FL 34695, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

2

Dated this 15th day of May 2017.

KATCHUK